## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JONATHAN CREEK WATER DISTRICT AND ITS INDIVIDUAL COMMISSIONERS, JIMMY TUBBS, BARRY HILL, JOSH MEDLEY, MARK HOLT, AND KARA WILSON	) ) CASE NO. 2017-00469
ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.300	) ) )

## ORDER

A hearing was held on the alleged failure of Jonathan Creek Water District and its individual commissioners, Jimmy Tubbs, Barry Hill, and Mark Holt to comply with KRS 278.300. The hearing which began at approximately 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, in Hearing Room 1 at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky was concluded after the testimony of all witnesses. At the conclusion of the evidence the Commission discussed with counsel for the parties and counsel for staff the possible filing of post hearing data requests and responses thereto.

It is hereby ordered as follows:

- Post hearing data requests shall be filed in the record on or before March 6,
   2018.
- Responses to the post hearing data requests shall be filed on or before March 20, 2018.

3.)	This case shall stand submitted for a decision on the merits as of March 21, 2018, at 12:01 a.m.
	[DEMAINDED OF DAGE INTENTIONALLY LEET DLANK)
	[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

## By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

FEB 2 8 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Mark Holt Commissioner Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025 \*Martin W Johnson Johnson & Mathis Attorney at Law 1114 Main Street P.O. Box 450 Benton, KENTUCKY 42025

Kara Wilson Commissioner Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025

Jimmy Tubbs Commissioner Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025

Barry Hill Commissioner Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025

Josh Medley Commissioner Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025

\*Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025

\*Jonathan Creek Water District Jonathan Creek Water District 7564 U. S. Highway 68E P. O. Box 414 Benton, KY 42025